NORDSON CORP Form SD May 31, 2018

### **UNITED STATES**

# SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

### FORM SD

# SPECIALIZED DISCLOSURE REPORT

### NORDSON CORPORATION

(Exact Name of Registrant as Specified in its Charter)

Ohio (State or Other Jurisdiction

0-7977 (Commission 34-0590250 (I.R.S. Employer

of Incorporation)

File Number) 28601 Clemens Road **Identification Number)** 

Westlake, Ohio 44145

(Address of Principal Executive Offices, including Zip Code)

# Edgar Filing: NORDSON CORP - Form SD

### Gina A. Beredo

# **Executive Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary**

# 440-414-5499

(	Name and telep	phone number.	including a	area code, c	of the 1	person to	contact in	n connection	with	this	filing	J)

Check the appropriate box below to indicate the rule pursuant to which this form is being filed, and provide the period to which the information in this form applies:

Rule 13p-1 under the Securities Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13p-1) for the reporting period from January 1, 2017 to December 31, 2017.

# Section 1 Conflict Minerals Disclosure

# **Item 1.01 Conflict Minerals Disclosure and Report**

Our Conflict Minerals Report is filed as Exhibit 1.01 to this Form SD, and is available on our website at <a href="https://www.nordson.com">www.nordson.com</a>.

# Section 2 Exhibits

# Item 1.02 Exhibit

Our Conflict Minerals Report is filed as Exhibit 1.01 to this Form SD.

# **Item 2.01 Exhibits**

Exhibit 1.01 Conflict Minerals Report as required by Items 1.01 and 1.02 of this Form SD.

### **SIGNATURE**

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the Registrant has duly caused this Report to be signed on its behalf by the duly authorized undersigned.

# NORDSON CORORATION

Date: May 31, 2018

By: /s/ Gina A. Beredo
Gina A. Beredo

Executive Vice President, General Counsel and

Secretary

; MARGIN-LEFT: 0pt; MARGIN-RIGHT: 0pt" align="left">

## Edgar Filing: NORDSON CORP - Form SD

transmittal and related exhibits as they contain important information about the Fund's tender offer. Stockholders can obtain these documents free of charge from the Securities and Exchange Commission's website at www.sec.gov. or from the Fund's information agent, AST Fund Solutions, Inc., at (800) 884-4725.

Certain statements contained in this release may be forward-looking in nature. These include all statements relating to plans, expectations, and other statements that are not historical facts and typically use words like "expect," "anticipate," "believe," "intend," and similar expressions. Such statements represent management's current beliefs, based upon information available at the time the statements are made, with regard to the matters addressed. All forward-looking statements are subject to risks and uncertainties that could cause actual results to differ materially from those expressed in, or implied by, such statements. Management does not undertake any obligation to update or revise any forward-looking statements, whether as a result of new information, future events, or otherwise.

NOT FDIC/ NCUA INSURED • MAY LOSE VALUE • NO BANK GUARANTEE NOT A DEPOSIT • NOT INSURED BY ANY FEDERAL GOVERNMENT AGENCY

Deutsche Asset & Wealth Management represents the asset management and wealth management activities conducted by Deutsche Bank AG or any of its subsidiaries. Clients will be provided Deutsche Asset & Wealth Management products or services by one or more legal entities that will be identified to clients pursuant to the contracts, agreements, offering materials or other documentation relevant to such products or services. (R-32218-1 7/13)